

## Family Promise of Hendricks County accepts homeless families, providing:

- Overnight Accommodations
- Three meals each day
- Resource Center
- Case Management Services
- Support from Volunteers

## **Family Promise of Hendricks County Policies:**

- Parents must be willing to work or look at additional training or education.
- Family members must be alcohol and drug---free at entry into program and throughout the duration of stay. Drug screening is mandatory before entry.
- Criminal background check will be run on every family member 18 years old and older.
- We are NOT able to accept: sex offenders; recent (one year or less) domestic violence victims. (We do not have a secure facility).

Family Promise of Hendricks County accepts families with children. Children: birth to 18 years of age (or enrolled in high school). Local congregations and organizations provide shelter and meals to homeless families (up to 14 individuals). Families must be capable of participating in a multiple---family environment supervised by trained volunteers.

## To make a referral, please contact Family Promise of Hendricks County, at:

## 317-296-3742 or julie@familypromisehendrickscounty.org

Families are typically interviewed and welcomed into Family Promise of Hendricks County program during regular business hours: Monday through Friday from 9:00am – 12:00pm.

Julie Randall, Director, Family Promise of Hendricks County 360 North State Road 267, Avon, IN 46123

Phone: 317-296-3742

Email: <u>julie@familypromisehendrickscounty.org</u>
Website: www.FamilyPromiseHendricksCounty.org